
JCCAT (5) 201-252 (1983) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 5 
1983 

CONTENTS 

201 The Reaction of [Ni(tn)3]z+ (tn = trimethylenediamine) with Carbohydrates: X-Ray Crystal Structure of Bis{ 1- 
[ (3-aminopropyl)-amino]-l,6-dideoxy-~-mannose}nickel(11) Dibromide Dihydrate Methanol Solvate: { [Ni(L- 
rham-tn),]Br,.2H,0-CH30H (rham = rhamnose)} Hideki Shioi, Shigenobu Yano, Koshiro Toriumi, Tasuku Ito, Sadao 
Yoshikawa 

Machio Iwasaki, Kazumi Toriyama, Keichi 
Nunome 

202 Static Distortion of Radical Cations of Cyclopropane at 4.2 K: E.S.R. Evidence 

204 Hornoenolisation: a Simple Route to Hirsutene 
206 Metallocene(1ri) Tetrahydridoborates of the Group 3~ Elements and the X-Ray Structure of [SC{T&H~(S~M~J~}~- 

208 X-Ray Crystal and Molecular Structure of the Complex between Dibenzo-14-crown-4 and LiSCN G. Shoham, W. N. 

210 The Direct Generation of N-Acyl Formimidate Methylides. An Efficient Approach to the Synthesis of Pyrrolidine 

2 1 1 Radical Anion Reactions in n-Butyl-lithium-Potassium t-Pentyl Oxide Mixtures Dieter Wilhelm, Timothy Clark, Paul von 

2 13 Carbon-Metal Bond Homolysis in 1,2-DimetaIlo-organic Compounds Dieter Wilhelm, Timothy Clark, John L. 

214 A Convenient Synthesis of 7-Substituted Norbornadienes 
2 16 Heterobimetallic Complexes of Copper with Molybdenum and Tungsten, X-Ray Crystal and Molecular Structure of Two 

Laurence Carlton, W. Edward Lindsell, Kevin J. McCullough, Peter N. 

218 Application of a Simple Technique for the Sole Observation of N.M.R. Resonances of Protons which are Directly Bonded to 

220 Stereochemical Behaviour of cis- and trans-Cyclo-octene in Metathesis C. Larroche, J. P. Laval, A. Lattes, M. Leconte, F. 

22 1 Synthesis of Annelated Oxetans via Cycloaddition Reactions of Quadricyclane under Thermal and High Pressure Conditions 

222 Stereochemical Control of Alkyne Oligornerisation at a Diruthenium Centre: X-Ray Structures of 
Peter Q. Adams, David L. 

224 Preparation of Key Intermediates for the Synthesis of C-Nucleosides and other Derivatives of 1-Deoxyribose Peter D. Kane, 

226 Identification of the Bicyclic Sesquiterpenes Drimane and Eudesmane in Petroleum Robert Alexander, Robert Kagi, 

228 Heterodiene Cycloadditions of 3-Acylchromones with Ethoxyethene 
229 Diphosphorus Tetraiodide. A Valuable Reagent in Cyclopropane Chemistry J. N. Denis, A. Krief 
231 The First Lithium Carrier in Hydrocarbons: Structure of LiCo(C2H4)(PMe3)3 Trimer Hans F. Klein, Hubert Witty, Ulrich 

232 Chemical Synthesis via Metal Atoms: Preparation and X-Ray Structure of (1 ,3-q3-Cyclo-octa-5,6-dienyl)bis- 
Giovanni Vitulli, Andrea Raffaelli, Paolo A. Costantino, Carlo Barberini, Fabio Marchetti, 

Brian A. Dawson, Ashim K. Ghosh, Jeffery L. Jurlina, J. B. Stothers 

( V - H ) ~ B H ~ ]  

Lipscomb, U. Olsher 

Derivatives Tom Livinghouse, Richard Smith 

Rague Schleyer 

Courtneidge, Alwyn G. Davies 

Michael F. Lappert, Anirudh Singh, Jerry L. Atwood, William E. Hunter 

Christine Bleasdale, David W. Jones 

Isomeric Forms of [CuW(CO),(PPh,),(q-C,H,)I 
Preston 

Nitrogen 

Quignard, J. M. Basset 

Mihalis Papadopoulos, Roland Jost, Gerard Jenner 

[ Ru,(CO)( p-CO)(p-C4H4CMe2)(q-CSH5),] and [RuZ(p-CO){ p-C4(C02Me)4CHZ}(q-C5H5)2] 
Davies, Andrew F. Dyke, Selby A. R. Knox, Kevin A. Mead, Peter Woodward 

John Mann 

Rohinton Noble 

David Doddrell, Dudley H. Williams, David G. Reid, Keith Fox, Michael J. Waring 

Timothy W. Wallace 

Schubert 

(triphenylphosphine)rhodium( I )  
Stefan0 Merlino, Philip S. Skell 

233 Nitration of 1,3,5-TrichIoro-2,4-dinitrobenzene: Nitro-denitration 
234 Synthesis, X-Ray Structure, and Reactivity of [ R U , H , ( C O ) ~ ( ~ - C ~ H ~ ) ~ ] :  An Entry into the Organic Chemistry of the 

235 Bis(ethylenedise1eno)tetraselenafulvalene (BEDSe-TSeF) 

Roy B. Moodie, Malcolm A. Payne, Kenneth Schofield 

Triruthenium Centre Nigel J. Forrow, Selby A. R. Knox, Michael J. Morris, A. Guy Orpen 
V. Y. Lee, E. M. Engler, R. R. Schumaker, S. S. P. Parkin 

I 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983 
236 Photochemical Deconjugation of c+Unsaturated Ketones Stephen L. Eng, Roland Ricard, Calvin S. K. Wan, Alan C. 

238 Metastable Isomers of Acetonitrile: Syntheses of Vinylideneamine and A *-Azirine Jean-Claude Guillemin, Jean-Marc 

239 Synthesis of Silyl, Germyl, and Stannyl Alk-1-ynyl Ketones from 2-Lithio-2-(trimethyIsilylethynyl)-l,3-dioxan Klaas J. H. 

240 Isolation and Crystal and Molecular Structure of a Rare Example of a Mononuclear Organo-cuprate Piero Leoni, Marco 

241 Synthesis and X-Ray Analysis of the Tetrahydrido-dianion [H40slo(C0)24]*-, the First Non-carbido Decaosmium Cluster 

243 Synthesis and Characterisation by 'H N.M. R. Spectroscopy of Diastereoisomeric Hydroxy- and Dihydroxy-alkylcobalamins 

246 Synthesis, Reactivity, and Molecular Structure of the Raft Complex [OS, (~~-O)(~~-CO)(CO) ,~]  Robert J. Goudsmit, Brian 

247 Standardised Tethering of Ru3-Ru6 Clusters to High Surface Area Oxides John Evans, Benjamin P. Gracey 
249 Synthetic Approaches to Pederin. A Synthesis of Ethyl Pederate Kim Isaac, Philip Kocienski, Simon Campbell 
250 y-Lactam Analogues of Penicillanic and Carbapenicillanic Acids Jack E. Baldwin, Ming Fai Chan, Gerard Gallacher, Peter 

Weedon 

Denis, Marie-Claire Lasne, Jean-Louis Ripoll 

Kruithof, Robert F. Schmitz, Gerhard W. Klumpp 

Pasquali, Carlo A. Ghilardi 

Dario Braga, Jack Lewis, Brian F. G. Johnson, Mary McPartlin, William J. H. Nelson, M. D. Vargas 

Ruth M. Dixon, Bernard T. Golding, Oliver W. Howarth, James L. Murphy 

F. G. Johnson, Jack Lewis, Paul R. Raithby, Kenton H. Whitmire 

Monk, Keith Prout 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1983 
I I  



J .  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Adams, Peter Q . ,  222 
Alexander, Robert, 226 
Atwood, Jerry L., 206 
Baldwin, Jack E., 250 
Barberini, Carlo, 232 
Basset, J. M., 220 
Bleasdale, Christine, 214 
Braga, Dario, 241 
Campbell, Simon, 249 
Carlton, Laurence, 216 
Chan, Ming Fai, 250 
Clark, Timothy, 211, 213 
Costantino, Paolo A., 232 
Courtneidge, John L., 213 
Davies, Alwyn G.,  213 
Davies, David L., 222 
Dawson, Brian A., 204 
Denis, Jean-Marc, 238 
Denis, J. N., 229 
Dixon, Ruth M., 243 
Doddrell, David, 218 
Dyke, Andrew F., 222 
Eng, Stephen L., 236 
Engler, E. M., 235 
Evans, John, 247 
Forrow, Nigel J., 234 
Fox, Keith, 218 
Gallacher, Gerard, 250 
Ghilardi, Carlo A., 240 
Ghosh, Ashim K., 204 

Golding, Bernard T.,  243 
Goudsmit, Robert J., 246 
Gracey, Benjamin P., 247 
Guillemin, Jean-Claude, 238 
Howarth, Oliver W., 243 
Hunter, William E., 206 
Isaac, Kim, 249 
Ito, Tasuku, 201 
Iwasaki, Machio, 202 
Jenner, Gerard, 221 
Johnson, Brian F. G., 241, 

Jones, David W., 214 
Jost, Roland, 221 
Jurlina, Jeffery L., 204 
Kagi, Robert, 226 
Kane, Peter D., 224 
Klein, Hans F., 231 
Klumpp, Gerhard W., 239 
Knox, Selby A. R., 222, 234 
Kocienski, Philip, 249 
Krief, A., 229 
Kruithof, Klaas J. H., 239 
Lappert, Michael F., 206 
Larroche, C., 220 
Lasne, Marie-Claire, 238 
Lattes, A.,  220 
Laval, J. P., 220 
Leconte, M., 220 
Lee, V. Y., 235 

246 

Leoni, Piero, 240 
Lewis, Jack, 241, 246 
Lindsell, W. Edward, 216 
Lipscomb, W. N., 208 
Livinghouse, Tom, 210 
McCullough, Kevin J., 216 
McPartlin, Mary, 241 
Mann, John, 224 
Marchetti, Fabio, 232 
Mead, Kevin A., 222 
Merlino, Stefano, 232 
Monk, Peter, 250 
Moodie, Roy B.,  233 
Morris, Michael J., 234 
Murphy, James L., 243 
Nelson, William J. H.,  241 
Noble, Rohinton, 226 
Nunome, Keichi, 202 
Olsher, U.,  208 
Orpen, A. Guy, 234 
Papadopoulos, Mihalis, 221 
Parkin, S. S. P., 235 
Pasquali, Marco, 240 
Payne, Malcolm A., 233 
Preston, Peter N., 216 
Prout, Keith, 250 
Quignard, F., 220 
Raffaelli, Andrea, 232 
Raithby, Paul R.,  246 
Reid, David G., 218 

Ricard, Roland, 236 
Ripoll, Jean-Louis, 238 
Schleyer, Paul von RaguC, 21 1 
Schmitz, Robert F., 239 
Schofield, Kenneth, 233 
Schubert, Ulrich, 231 
Schumaker, R. R., 235 
Shioi, Hideki, 201 
Shoham, G.,  208 
Singh, Anirudh, 206 
Skell, Philip S . ,  232 
Smith, Richard, 210 
Stothers, J. B., 204 
Toriumi, Koshiro, 201 
Toriyama, Kazumi , 202 
Vargas, M. D.,  241 
Vitulli, Giovanni, 232 
Wallace, Timothy W., 228 
Wan, Calvin S. K., 236 
Waring, Michael J., 218 
Weedon, Alan C., 236 
Whitmire, Kenton H., 246 
Wilhelm, Dieter, 21 1, 213 
Williams, Dudley H., 218 
Witty, Hubert, 231 
Woodward, Peter, 222 
Yano, Shigenobu, 201 
Yoshikawa, Sadao, 201 

I I I

i i i



TWO NEW BOOKS FOR TEACHERS AND STUDENTS OF CHEMISTRY 

W a t e r by Felix Franks 

The Royal Society of Chemistry is in  the process of introducing a new series of inexpensive 
texts for students and teachers of chemistry. Topics covered will relate to those subjects which 
are commonly featured in  courses on chemistry and related areas, which are currently being 
taught in schools, universities, and colleges. 
The first book in  the series, about to  be published, is entitled -Water. 
The book considers the present state of our knowledge of liquid water, its remarkable physical 
properties and how these give rise to a unique liquid structure, its influence on the 
interactions between solutes, its role in maintaining biologically active structures, its 
involvement in chemical reactions and the problems posed by its management and in 
providing sufficient amounts of water of adequate quality. 

Contents : 
Occurrence, importance and physical properties; The place of water in the general 
classification of liquids; Isotopic composition; The structure of the water molecule and the 
nature of the hydrogen bond in water; Ice - Its structure and dynamics; The structure of 
liquid water; The dynamic properties of liquid water; Towards a molecular description of 
water; Aqueous solutions of simple molecules; Aqueous solutions of electrolytes; The role of 
water in  the stabilisation of biologically significant structures; Reactions in aqueous solutions; 
Water in the environment - quality, availability and exploitation; Summary and future 
prospects. 
Softcover 102pp 0 85186 493 7 Price f2.50 ($5.00) 
No discount for RSC Members 

A Thermodynamic Bypass: 
GOTO Log K 

- 
by P. A. H. Wyatt 

Monographs for Teachers present concise and authoritative accounts of selected but 
well-defined topics in chemistry for the guidance of teachers and students in higher education. 
A Thermodyamic Bypass: GOTO Log K is the latest title is this popular series. 
Approaching chemical thermodynamics by concentrating on log,, K values permits a good 
deal of chemistry to be discussed in quantitative terms before anything which passes for 
'thermodynamics' is tackled. Professor Wyatt's book contains an appendix of log K, H,", and s" 
values for a large number of elements and compounds; this table can be used in much the 
same way as tables of logarithms were used before the pocket calculator revolution. 
A number of topics including equilibrium constants, the phase rule, energy, entropy, enthalpy, 
the Gibbs function, and chemical potentials and activities are dealt with. There are 11 pages of 
worked examples. 

Brief Contents: 
Principal Symbols Used; Equilibrium Constants; Fixing Variables in Solving Equilibrium 
Problems; Combining Equilibrium Constants; Some Worked Examples; Energy and Entropy; 
The Gibbs Function; Chemical Potentials and Activities in Chemical Equilibria; Perspective. 
Monograph for Teachers No. 35 
Softcover 77pp 0 85186 313 2 Price f5.00 ($9.00) 
RSC Members f3.50 

ORDERING RSC Members should send their orders to: 
The Membership Officer, The Royal Society of Chemistry, 30 Russell Square, London WClB 5DT. 
Non-RSC Members should send their orders to: 
The Roval Societv of Chemistrv, Distribution Centre, Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts SG6 1HN 

The Royal Society of Chemistry, 
Burlington House 

Piccadilly 
London W1V OBN 

CLASS1 FI ED 
ADVERTISEMENTS 

THE UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER 
Department of Chemistry 

ASSISTANTSHIP IN ORGANIC 
CHEMISTRY 

Applications are invited for an SERC 
Research Assistantship with Dr. L. M. 
Harwood for the evaluation of 
synthetic approaches towards inside 
functionalised carbobicycles. 
Applicants should have a strong 
background in organic synthesis. The 
post is initially available for one year, 
starting October lst ,  1983, with 
possible renewal for a second year. 
Salary range p.a.: f6,375f8,085 
(Superannuation) depending on age 
and experience. Candidates should 
send a curriculum vitae and names 
and addresses of referees to  Dr. L. M. 
Harwood, Department of Chemistry, 
The University, Manchester M13 9PL. 

POST-DOCTORAL RESEARCH 

CLASS I FI ED 
ADVERTISING 

DISPLAY AND 

€6.00 per single 
col. cm. 

column width 
43mm (10 ems) 

SEM I-D I SPLAY 

Send your 
3dve rt iseme n ts :- 

Classified 
Advertisements, 

Burlington 
House 

Piccadi Ily, 
London 

W I V  OBN. 


